MAKE
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

MODEL
Bronco
Bronco Sport
Bronco Sport
C-Max
E150
E150
E250
E250
E350
E350
E350
E450
E450
E450
Ecosport
Ecosport
Edge
Edge
Edge
Edge
Edge
Edge
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape
Escape

={eln) 4
U725
CX430
CX430
DXA
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
U387
U387
U387
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
3rd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen

YEAR OF BODY

2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2012-2019
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2017-...
2017-...
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2013-2019
2008-2012
2008-2012
2008-2012
2013-2019
2013-2019
2020-...
2013-2019
2020-...
2020-...

ENGINE
2.7L
2.0L
1.5L

2.0L Hybrid
4.6L
5.4L
5.4L
4.6L
5.4L
6.8L
7.3L
5.4L
6.8L
7.3L
2.0L
1.0L
2.0L
3.7L
3.5L
2.0L
2.7L
3.5L
1.6L
2.3L
2.5L
3.0L
2.5L
2.0L
1.5L
1.5L
2.0L
2.5L

YEAR OF ENGINE

2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2015-2019
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2013-2019
2013-2019
2021-...
2013-2019
2013-2019
2021-...
2017-...
2017-...
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2015-...
2015-...
2015-2019
2013-2019
2011-2012
2011-2012
2011-...
2013-2019
2013-2019
2020-...
2013-2019
2020-...
2020-...

SOCKET
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer
Explorer
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F150
F250
F250
F250
F250
F250

U324
U324
U553
us02
U502
U625
U625
U625
U502
12th Gen
12th Gen
12th Gen
12th Gen
12th Gen
12th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
14th Gen
14th Gen
14th Gen
14th Gen
14th Gen
12th Gen
13th Gen
14th Gen
3rd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen
4th Gen

2011-2017
2011-2017
2018-2021
2011-2019
2011-2019
2020-...
2020-...
2020-...
2011-2019
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2015-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2010-2014
2015-2020
2021-...
2011-2016
2011-2016
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...

3.5L
5.4L
3.5L
2.0L
3.5L
2.3L
3.0L
SO
2.3L

6.2L SVT Raptor
3.5L EcoBoost

3.7L V6

4.6L Modular V8
5.0L Coyote V8
5.4L Triton V8
2.7L EcoBoost V6
3.5L EcoBoost V6
5.0L Coyote V8
3.0L PowerStroke V6
3.3L Cyclone V6
3.5L EcoBoost V6
2.7L EcoBoost V6
5.0L Coyote V8
3.3L Cyclone V6
3.0L PowerStroke V6
6.2L Boss V8
3.5L Cyclone V6
3.5L PowerBoost V6

6.2L
6.7L Diesel
6.7L Diesel

6.2L

7.3L

2015-2017
2011-2014
2018-2021
2011-2019
2011-2019
2020-...
2020-...
2020-...
2016-2019
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2010-2014
2015-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2018-2020
2018-2020
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2021-...
2010-2014
2015-2017
2021-...
2011-2016
2011-2016
2015-...
2015-...
2020-...

PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

F350
F350
F350
F350
F350
F450
F450
F450
F550
F550
F550
F650
F650
Flex
Focus
Focus
Focus
Focus
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
GT
Maverick
Maverick
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang

P473
P473
P558
P558
P558
P473
P473
P558
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
13th Gen
Flex
DYB
DYB
DYB
DYB
Americas
Americas
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
Americas
2nd Gen
P758
P758
4th Gen
4th Gen
5th Gen
5th Gen

2011-2016
2011-2016
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2011-2016
2011-2016
2017-...
2011-...
2011-...
2011-...
2011-...
2011-...
2009-2019
2012-2018
2012-2018
2012-2018
2012-2018
2011-2012
2011-2012
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2011-2012
2017-2019
2022-...
2022-...
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014

6.7L Diesel
6.2L
7.3L
6.2L
6.7L Diesel
6.7L Diesel
6.8L
7.3L
6.7L Diesel
6.8L
7.3L
6.7L Diesel
6.8L
3.5L
2.3L
1.0L
2.0L
Electric
2.5L
3.0L
1.5L
1.6L
2.0L
2.5L
2.7L
3.5L
3.5L
2.0L
2.5L
3.7L
4.0L
4.6L
5.0L

2011-2016
2011-2016
2020-...
2017-...
2017-...
2011-2016
2011-2016
2020-...
2017-...
2011-...
2011-...
2011-2016
2017-...
2013-2019
2012-2018
2012-2018
2012-2018
2012-2018
2011-2012
2011-2012
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2011-2012
2017-2019
2022-...
2022-...
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014
2011-2014

PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar

Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang Mach-E
Ranger
Taurus
Taurus
Taurus
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit
Transit Connect
Transit Connect
Transit Connect
Transit Connect
E-Pace
F-Pace
F-Pace
F-Pace
F-Pace
F-Type

5th Gen
5th Gen
6th Gen
6th Gen
6th Gen
6th Gen
Mach-E
v
6th Gen
6th Gen
6th Gen
150
150
150
150
250
250
250
250
350
350
350
350

1]

I

1]

I
X540
X761
X761
X761
X761
X152

2011-2014
2011-2014
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2021-...
2019-...
2013-2019
2013-2019
2013-2019
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2014-...
2014-...
2014-...
2014-...
2018-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2014-...

54L
5.8L
5.0L
2.3L
3.7L
5.2L
Electric
2.3L
2.0L
3.5L
3.6L
3.2L Diesel
3.5L
3.7L
2.0L Diesel
3.2L Diesel
3.5L
3.7L
2.0L Diesel
3.2L Diesel
3.5L
3.7L
2.0L Diesel
1.6L
2.5L
1.5L Diesel
2.0L
2.0L
2.0L Diesel
5.0L
2.0L
3.0L
2.0L

2011-2014
2011-2014
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2021-...
2019-...
2013-2019
2013-2019
2013-2019
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2015-2021
2014-...
2014-...
2019-...
2019-...
2018-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2014-...

PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

F-Type
F-Type
XE
XE
XE
XF
XF
XF
Discovery
Discovery
Discovery
Discovery Sport
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Range Rover
Aviator
Continental
Continental
Continental
MKC
MKC
MKS
MKS
MKT
MKT

X152
X152
X760
X760
X760
X260
X260
X260
L462
L462
L462
L550
L405
L405
L405
L405

Evoque - L551

Velar - L560
Velar - L560
Velar - L560
Sport - L494
Sport - L494
Sport - L494
2nd Gen
X
X
X
1st Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen

2014-...
2014-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2015-...
2012-...
2012-...
2012-...
2012-...
2020-...
2018-...
2018-...
2018-...
2014-...
2014-...
2014-...
2020-...
2017-2020
2017-2020
2017-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2009-2016
2009-2016
2010-2019
2010-2019

3.0L
5.0L
2.0L Diesel
3.0L
2.0L
3.0L
2.0L
2.0L Diesel
3.0L
3.0L Diesel
2.0L
2.0L
3.0L
3.0L Diesel
2.0L
5.0L
2.0L
2.0L
3.0L
5.0L
2.0L
5.0L Petrol
3.0L Petrol
3.0L
2.7L
3.0L
3.7L
2.0L
2.3L
3.5L
3.7L
2.0L
3.5L

2014-...
2014-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2015-...
2015-...
2015-...
2017-...
2017-...
2017-...
2015-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2013-...
2020-...
2018-...
2018-...
2018-...
2014-...
2014-...
2014-...
2020-...
2017-2020
2017-2020
2017-2020
2015-2020
2015-2020
2009-2016
2009-2016
2010-2019
2010-2019

PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

MKT
MKX
MKX
MKX
MKX
MKX
MKZ
MKZ
MKZ
MKZ
MKZ
Nautilus
Nautilus
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

1st Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
2nd Gen
1st Gen
1st Gen
3rd Gen
3rd Gen
4th Gen

2010-2019
2016-2018
2011-2015
2011-2015
2011-2015
2016-2018
2011-2012
2011-2012
2013-2020
2013-2020
2013-2020
2019-...
2019-...
2012-2017
2012-2017
2018-...

3.7L
2.7L
2.7L
3.5L
3.7L
3.7L
2.5L
3.5L
2.0L
3.0L
3.7L
2.0L
2.7L
3.5L
5.4L
3.5L

2010-2019
2016-2018
2011-2015
2011-2015
2011-2015
2016-2018
2011-2012
2011-2012
2013-2020
2013-2020
2013-2020
2019-...
2019-...
2012-2017
2012-2017
2018-...

PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18
PC 18



